JASON FOX, ESQUIRE

Jason Fox received his B.A. from the University of Massachusetts and J.D. from Hofstra School of Law. He is a member of The Florida Bar, the Clearwater Bar Association, the Hillsborough Bar Association, St. Petersburg Bar Association, New York Bar Association, New Jersey Bar Association, and on the Board of Directors of the Friends of 440. He is married to Christina, an attorney who practices in Clearwater, and they have three sons. He is the owner of retired racing greyhounds and an advocate for finding homes for other retired racing greyhounds. He and his family are avid sports fans and they also enjoy attending and watching Buccaneer and Lightning games.